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Discount-Equipment.com is your online resource for quality parts & equipment. 

Florida: 561-964-4949 Outside Florida TOLL FREE: 877-690-3101

Need parts? 
Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and 
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking 
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us 
get you the correct parts. If you don’t find the part on the website or on one of the 
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff 
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs. 

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman, 
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto, 

Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack, 
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair,  Basic, 

Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti, 
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench,  Bil-Jax, F.S. 

Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin, 
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent, 

Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air, 
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith 

Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar 

http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/


   

9800 1763 01

CP 0069	 Spare parts list

General information

This spare parts list applies to the following:

Part number Description
Z0021438 CP 0069 7/8 x 4 1/4 in. 

Z0022438 CP 0069 7/8 x 4 1/4 in.

Z0011438 CP 0069 7/8 x 4 1/4 in.

Z0023438 CP 0069 1 x 4 1/4 in.

Use only authorized parts. Any damage or malfunction caused by the use of
unauthorized parts is not covered by Warranty or Product Liability.
Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is
prohibited. This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part
numbers, and drawings.

Instructions for use
This spare parts list contains no safety regulations and is merely intended to
assist in the ordering of spare parts.
For information about operating, servicing, or repairing, the relevant Safety
and operating instructions must be consulted at all costs.
Please observe the safety instructions listed in the relevant Safety and operating
instructions!
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Spare parts list  CP 0069 ⅞" x 4¼" 

Spare parts list CP 0069 s/n MHN168761 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Mon Nov 02 00:13:55 MST 2015
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Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 R085755 Bolt - Thru 2

2 R005742 Nut - Elastic stop 3 A

3 R075419 Grip - Handle 2

4 R086608 Bracket - Handle 1

5 R076172 Liner - Handle 1

6 R000142 Washer - Handle bolt key 1

7 R076173 Bolt - Handle 1

8 R076793 Plug - Air tube 1

9 R000537 Gasket - Tube plug 2

10 R093907 Tube - Air 1

11 R095169 Washer - Air tube 1

12 R090364 Rubber - Air tube 1

13 R075802 Pin - Valve plunger 1

14 R076372 Plug - Water valve 1

18 R137744 Backhead, complete 1

  20 - Backhead 1

  21 R137739 Bushing - Blow tube 1

22 C068064 Plug - Pipe 1 B

23 R085671 Spring - Valve plunger 1

24 R086627 Plunger - Throttle valve 1

25 C068799 Plug - pipe, Ø 1/4 in., Ø 6.5 mm 1 C

26 P002149 Nut - Hexagon 1 D

27 C036717 Lockwasher - Head latch 1 E

28 R079124 Handle - Throttle valve 1

29 H0980438 Gasket 1

30 R086628 Valve - Throttle 1

31 P103521 O-ring 1

32 R075265 Swivel - Air inlet 1

33 R005584 Screen - Air inlet 1

34 R110317 O-ring 1

35 R000530 Air swivel nut 1

36 R075267 Pawl 4

37 R086654 Spring - Pawl 4

38 R093887 Bar - Rifle 1

39 R137740 Ring - Ratchet 1

40 R093490 Cover - Valce case 1

41 R137741 Pin - Dowel 1
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Comments for Page: CP 0069 ⅞" x 4¼"

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

A | 5/8" - 11

B | 1/8"

C | 1/4"

D | 1/2" - 20

E | 1/2"

F | Steel

Item Part No. Name Qty L

42 R085608 Spacer - Valve case 1

43 R093900 Valve 1

44 R114133 Pin - Oiler 1

45 R085607 Case - Valve 1

46 R075839 Nut - Rifle bar 1 F

47 R075826 Nut - Rifle bar 1 G

48 R000126 Piston 1

49 R137742 Cylinder, complete 1

  50 - Cylinder 1

  51 R085624 Bushing - Blower valve 1

52 R085623 Valve - Blower 1

53 R075777 Washer - Blower valve 1

54 R075778 Spring - Blower valve 1

55 R075780 Washer - Valve spring 1

56 R076266 Pin - Spring 1

57 R085611 Oil plug, complete 1

  58 R091176 Gasket - Oil plug 1

  59 - Oil plug 1

60 R137743 Bushing - Cylinder 1

61 R086733 Nut - Chuck rotation 1

62 R093891 Chuck, 7/8" x 41/4" (22 x 108 mm) 1

63 R137977 Sleeve - Chuck, 1" x 41/4" (25 x 108 mm) 1

64 R085756 Nut - Thru bolt 2

65 R041323 Fronthead, 7/8" x 41/4" (22 x 108 mm) 1

66 R093896 Tunnion - Retainer 2

67 R093897 Buffer - Retainer 1

68 R093898 Retainer - Latch shoe 1

69 R093913 Retainer, 7/8" (22 mm) 1
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G | Bronze
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Spare parts list  CP 0069 WET ⅞" x 4¼" 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 R085755 Bolt - Thru 2

2 R005742 Nut - Elastic stop 3 A

3 R075419 Grip - Handle 2

4 R086608 Bracket - Handle 1

5 R076172 Liner - Handle 1

6 R000142 Washer - Handle bolt key 1

7 R076173 Bolt - Handle 1

8 R076793 Plug - Air tube 1

9 R000537 Gasket - Tube plug 2

10 R095169 Washer - Air tube 1

11 R090364 Rubber - Air tube 1

12 R075802 Pin - Valve plunger 1

16 R137744 Backhead, complete 1

  18 - Backhead 1

  19 R137739 Bushing - Blow tube 1

20 C068064 Plug - Pipe 1 B

21 R085671 Spring - Valve plunger 1

22 R086627 Plunger - Throttle valve 1

23 P002149 Nut - Hexagon 1 C

24 C036717 Lockwasher - Head latch 1 D

25 R079124 Handle - Throttle valve 1

26 H0980438 Gasket 1

27 R086628 Valve - Throttle 1

28 P103521 O-ring 1

29 R075265 Swivel - Air inlet 1

30 R005584 Screen - Air inlet 1

31 R110317 O-ring 1

32 R000530 Air swivel nut 1

33 R075267 Pawl 4

34 R086654 Spring - Pawl 4

35 R093887 Bar - Rifle 1

36 R137740 Ring - Ratchet 1

37 R093490 Cover - Valce case 1

38 R137741 Pin - Dowel 1

39 R085608 Spacer - Valve case 1

40 R093900 Valve 1

41 R114133 Pin - Oiler 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L

42 R085607 Case - Valve 1

43 R075839 Nut - Rifle bar 1 E

44 R075826 Nut - Rifle bar 1 F

45 R000126 Piston 1

46 R137742 Cylinder, complete 1

47 - Cylinder 1

48 R085624 Bushing - Blower valve 1

49 R085623 Valve - Blower 1

50 R075777 Washer - Blower valve 1

51 R075778 Spring - Blower valve 1

52 R075780 Washer - Valve spring 1

53 R076266 Pin - Spring 1

54 R085611 Oil plug, complete 1

  55 R091176 Gasket - Oil plug 1

  56 - Oil plug 1

57 R137743 Bushing - Cylinder 1

58 R086733 Nut - Chuck rotation 1

59 R093891 Chuck, 7/8" x 41/4" (22 x 108 mm) 1

60 R137977 Sleeve - Chuck, 1" x 41/4" (25 x 108 mm) 1

61 R085756 Nut - Thru bolt 2

62 R041323 Fronthead, 7/8" x 41/4" (22 x 108 mm) 1

63 R093896 Tunnion - Retainer 2

64 R093897 Buffer - Retainer 1

65 R093898 Retainer - Latch shoe 1

66 R093913 Retainer, 7/8" (22 mm) 1

67 Z6544438 Water conversion, kit 1

  68 - Valve - Water 1

  69 - Nipple - Hose 1

  70 - Clamp - Punch lock 2

  71 - Hose, 1/2" x 12" 1

  72 - Nut - Water inlet swivel 1

  73 - Swivel - Water inlet 1

  74 - Gasket - Swivel 1

  75 - Retainer - Water strainer 1

  76 - Strainer - Water 1

  77 - Spud - Water inlet 1

  78 R093888 Tube - Water 1
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Comments for Page: CP 0069 WET ⅞" x 4¼"

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

A | 5/8" - 11

B | 1/8"

C | 1/2" - 20

D | 1/2"

E | Steel

F | Bronze

 

Item Part No. Name Qty L

  79 C087316 O-ring 1

  80 R085627 Plug - Blower port 1
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Spare parts list  CP 0069 1" x 4¼" 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 R085755 Bolt - Thru 2

2 R005742 Nut - Elastic stop 3 A

3 R075419 Grip - Handle 2

4 R086608 Bracket - Handle 1

5 R076172 Liner - Handle 1

6 R000142 Washer - Handle bolt key 1

7 R076173 Bolt - Handle 1

8 R076793 Plug - Air tube 1

9 R000537 Gasket - Tube plug 2

10 R093907 Tube - Air 1

11 R095169 Washer - Air tube 1

12 R090364 Rubber - Air tube 1

13 R075802 Pin - Valve plunger 1

14 R076372 Plug - Water valve 1

18 R137744 Backhead, complete 1

  20 - Backhead 1

  21 R137739 Bushing - Blow tube 1

22 C068064 Plug - Pipe 1 B

23 R085671 Spring - Valve plunger 1

24 R086627 Plunger - Throttle valve 1

25 C068799 Plug - pipe, Ø 1/4 in., Ø 6.5 mm 1 C

26 P002149 Nut - Hexagon 1 D

27 C036717 Lockwasher - Head latch 1 E

28 R079124 Handle - Throttle valve 1

29 H0980438 Gasket 1

30 R086628 Valve - Throttle 1

31 P103521 O-ring 1

32 R075265 Swivel - Air inlet 1

33 R005584 Screen - Air inlet 1

34 R110317 O-ring 1

35 R000530 Air swivel nut 1

36 R075267 Pawl 4

37 R086654 Spring - Pawl 4

38 R093887 Bar - Rifle 1

39 R137740 Ring - Ratchet 1

40 R093490 Cover - Valce case 1

41 R137741 Pin - Dowel 1
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Comments for Page: CP 0069 1" x 4¼"

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

A | 5/8" - 11

B | 1/8"

C | 1/4"

D | 1/2" - 20

E | 1/2"

F | Steel

Item Part No. Name Qty L

42 R085608 Spacer - Valve case 1

43 R093900 Valve 1

44 R114133 Pin - Oiler 1

45 R085607 Case - Valve 1

46 R075839 Nut - Rifle bar 1 F

47 R075826 Nut - Rifle bar 1 G

48 R000126 Piston 1

49 R137742 Cylinder, complete 1

50 -- Cylinder 1

51 R085624 Bushing - Blower valve 1

52 R085623 Valve - Blower 1

53 R075777 Washer - Blower valve 1

54 R075778 Spring - Blower valve 1

55 R075780 Washer - Valve spring 1

56 R076266 Pin - Spring 1

57 R085611 Oil plug, complete 1

  58 R091176 Gasket - Oil plug 1

  59 - Oil plug 1

60 R137743 Bushing - Cylinder 1

61 R086733 Nut - Chuck rotation 1

62 R093890 Chuck, 1" x 41/4" (25 x 108 mm) 1

63 R137977 Sleeve - Chuck, 1" x 41/4" (25 x 108 mm) 1

64 R085756 Nut - Thru bolt 2

65 R041323 Fronthead, 7/8" x 41/4" (22 x 108 mm) 1

66 R093896 Tunnion - Retainer 2

67 R093897 Buffer - Retainer 1

68 R093898 Retainer - Latch shoe 1

69 R093895 Retainer, 1" (25 mm) 1
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G | Bronze
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Accessories  Accessories 
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Comments for Page: Accessories

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

A | European version, BSP

B | US version, NPT

C | US version claw couplings, NPT

D | European version claw couplings, BSP

E | Pre-mounted US 50 ft (15 m)

F | Pre-mounted 20 m (65 ft)

G | 60 m (195 ft)

 

         

Item Part No. Name Qty L

- 8900005000 Water separator, European version (3/4 in. BSP) 1 A

- 8900005001 Water separator (3/4 in. NPT) 1 B

- 8900005003 Lubricator 43 1 C

- 8900005002 Lubricator 1300 (1 in. BSP) 1 D

- 8900005008 Red-X universal hose 1 E

- 8900005009 Red-X universal hose 1 F

- 8900005010 Red-X hose roll 1 G

Spare parts list CP 0069 s/n MHN168761 -
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Kits  Water conversion kit 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 Z6544438 Water conversion, kit 1

2 -- Valve - Water 1

3 -- Nipple - Hose 1

4 -- Clamp - Punch lock 2

5 -- Hose, 1/2" x 12" 1

6 -- Nut - Water inlet swivel 1

7 -- Swivel - Water inlet 1

8 -- Gasket - Swivel 1

9 -- Retainer - Water strainer 1

10 -- Strainer - Water 1

11 -- Spud - Water inlet 1

12 R093888 Tube - Water 1

13 C087316 O-ring 1

14 R085627 Plug - Blower port 1
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Discount-Equipment.com is your online resource for quality parts & equipment. 

Florida: 561-964-4949 Outside Florida TOLL FREE: 877-690-3101

Need parts? 
Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and 
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking 
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us 
get you the correct parts. If you don’t find the part on the website or on one of the 
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff 
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs. 

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman, 
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto, 

Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack, 
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair,  Basic, 

Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti, 
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench,  Bil-Jax, F.S. 

Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin, 
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent, 

Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air, 
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith 

Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar 
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